XP PowerJMM20 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Notes
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.  2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
• International Medical Safety Approvals
• Regulated Single & Dual Output
• 2:1 Input Range

Dimensions:
JMM20:
2.00 x 1.00 x 0.47” (50.8 x 25.4 x 12.0 mm)
20 Watts
Models & Ratings
Input voltage Output voltage Output current
Input current(1) Overvoltage
Protection
Maximum
capacitive load(2) Efficiency Model number
No load Full load
9-18V
5.0 V 4.00 A
20 mA
1.94 A 6.2 V 6800 μF 86% JMM2012S05
5.1 V 4.00 A 1.98 A 6.2 V 6800 μF 86% JMM2012S5V1
12.0 V 1.67 A 1.88 A 15.0 V 1160 μF 89% JMM2012S12
15.0 V 1.33 A 1.95 A 18.0 V 750 μF 88% JMM2012S15
24.0 V 0.84 A 1.89 A 27.0 V 295 μF 89% JMM2012S24
±12.0 V ±0.84 A 1.89 A ±15.0 V ±590 μF 89% JMM2012D12
±15.0 V ±0.67 A 1.88 A ±18.0 V ±380 μF 89% JMM2012D15
18-36V
5.0 V 4.00 A
15 mA
0.96 A 6.2 V 6800 μF 87% JMM2024S05
5.1 V 4.00 A 0.98 A 6.2 V 6800 μF 87% JMM2024S5V1
12.0 V 1.67 A 0.94 A 15.0 V 1160 μF 89% JMM2024S12
15.0 V 1.33 A 0.94 A 18.0 V 750 μF 89% JMM2024S15
24.0 V 0.84 A 0.93 A 27.0 V 295 μF 90% JMM2024S24
±12.0 V ±0.84 A 0.93 A ±15.0 V ±590 μF 90% JMM2024D12
±15.0 V ±0.67 A 0.94 A ±18.0 V ±380 μF 89% JMM2024D15
36-75V
5.0 V 4.00 A
10 mA
0.47 A 6.2 V 6800 μF 88% JMM2048S05
5.1 V 4.00 A 0.48 A 6.2 V 6800 μF 88% JMM2048S5V1
12.0 V 1.67 A 0.70 A 15.0 V 1160 μF 89% JMM2048S12
15.0 V 1.33 A 0.46 A 18.0 V 750 μF 90% JMM2048S15
24.0 V 0.84 A 0.47 A 27.0 V 295 μF 89% JMM2048S24
±12.0 V ±0.84 A 0.48 A ±15.0 V ±590 μF 88% JMM2048D12
±15.0 V ±0.67 A 0.47 A ±18.0 V ±380 μF 89% JMM2048D15
1.
00
 (2
5.